
Subject: Thank you, SPSG Board of Directors
From: Katie Kiefer <katie@southpark.la>
Date: 05/04/2018 11:36 AM
To: Robin Bieker <robin@biekerco.com>, Robert Buente
<bbuente@1010dev.org>, Daniel Taban <daniel@jadeent.com>, "Nusbaum,
Nate - CHMC" <Nate.Nusbaum@DignityHealth.org>, Jim Pugh
<JPugh@sheppardmullin.com>, "Terri Toennies" <terri@laautoshow.com>, Faye
Washington <faye.washington@ywcagla.org>, Paul Keller
<pkeller@mackregroup.com>, "Channing Henry "
<channing@almadevelopment.com>, Terry Rubinroit <rubinroit@aol.com>, Lee
Zeidman <lzeidman@staplescenter.com>, Rich Wu <rich@dtlafamilies.com>,
May Chen Tham <mc.tham@ywcagla.org>, Patrick Caster
<Patrick.Caster@DignityHealth.org>, Del Morais <dmorais@mackregroup.com>
CC: Ellen Riotto <ellen@southpark.la>, Katie Kiefer <katie.e.kief@gmail.com>

SPSG Board of Directors – 

After 2 years with South Park BID, today is my last day. I am excited to be joining CD14’s 
downtown team as the DTLA Field & Public Works Coordinator.

The 2 years I’ve spent at SPBID have been some of the most fulfilling of my career.  I 
would like to thank each of you for your support and trust in me to in expand the 
operations role at SPBID.  I am also very appreciative of your participation and integral 
role as stakeholders of the district.

I’d like to particularly express my eternal gratitude to Ellen.  Her support, trust and 
invaluable mentorship in me – both professionally and personally – will not be lost on me.  
It has been an absolutely privilege to get to work with her and learn from her leadership 
and inspiring vision for the district.   SPBID is in extremely good hands with her at the 
helm.  

I am not going far and am looking forward to continuing on working together in my new role 
at CD14.  I am thrilled to continue serving the downtown LA community that has given me so 
much.  

I will share my new work contact info when I get it.  In the meantime, my personal info:

Cell: 602-321-3575

Katie.e.kief@gmail.com <mailto:Katie.e.kief@gmail.com> . 

Thank you! 
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Katie Kiefer

Director of Operations
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